103 Written Answers

F{CHANGE IN COINAGE SYSTEM BY SOME
COUNTRIES

592, SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Wil the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE/

fadsr sararT |3t be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in the first week of May, 1971 some countries introduced substantial changes in their coinage system ; and

(b) if so, how the Indian trade has been affected as a result thereof ?]
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+{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE/
fadmw e wEA@a d§ 0 SgEed
(SHRI A, C. GEORGE) : (a) A number of Western FEuropean countries introduced particularly because the exchange rate of the Deutsche Mark has been “‘floated™ by the Federal Republic of Germany. Since this has already had some effect of “revaluation®
of the German Mark, and since some other European currencies have also been revalued upwards, Indian exports to these countries may become marginally more competitive. On the other hand, to the exteat that we have inescapable imports from these countries, the rupee cost of such import is also likely to correspondingly go up by the extent of the revaluation of these currencies. ]
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T[CONVERSON OF BARABANKI-GORAKHPUR

METRE GAUGE LiNE 1INTO BroAD
GAUGE LiNg

592, SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI
SHRI SITARAM SINGH :
Will the Minister of PLANNING/
TINAT A be pleased to state :

(a) the amount of money surrendered by the Uttar Pradesh Government as unutilised funds pertaining to the First, Second and Third Five Year Plans sepa-

changes in their exchange rates in the early ‘] rately ; and patt of May. No changes have been introduced in their coinage system.

(b) It is a little early to assess the result of these changes on India’s foreign trade,

(b) whether the Union Government propose to spend these funds to convert the Barabanki-Gorakhpur metre gauge line into broad gauge line 7]

T 1 English translation.
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#Fr el & fag F=m agraar 1964-65
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T &F AIFST F AT 9T F¥0T qgraar
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING [AYSFT Ae 1T

# TS &7 (SHRI MOHAN DHARIA) :
(a) Upto 1964-65, Central assistance towards State plan schemes was given on the basis of departmental actuals, Therefore, the question of non-utilisation of any part of it would not normally arise. In the subsequent period, Central assistance is finalised on the basis of the certified figures of audited expenditure. The accounts of Uttar Pradesh for this period have not yet been settled.

(b) Proposals for conversion of metre gauge lines into broad gauge are formulated by the Ministry of Railway (Railway Board) on merits, The proposal for conversion of the Barabanki-Gorakhpur metre gauge line into broad gauge is separately under the censideration of the Railway Board.
Approved railway schemes form part of the Central Plan, and have no connection with the non-utilisation of funds on schemes included in the State Plan.]

[3 JUNE 1971]
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F{UPSC REPORT REGARDING PAY SCALES
AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
SERVICES OF ITS MEMBERS

594. SHRI B. N. MANDAL : Will

the PRIME MINISTER /Y¥TH /=T be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the U.P.S.C. have recently submitted certain suggestions regarding the pay scales and terms and conditions of services of its Members in the form of a report last year ; and

(b) if answer to part (d) above be in the affirmative ; what are those suggestion ;
and the reaction of Government in this regard ?]
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